DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-861155

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00 Pgs=4

04/29/2015 12:58 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

(Additional recording fee applies)

APN# 1220-16-210-052 Recording Requested by: First American Title Insurance Name: Company Address: 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101 Minden, NV 89423 City/State/Zip: 143-2482944 Order Number: Affidavit of Death - Trustee (for Recorder's use only) (Title of Document) **Recorder Affirmation Statement** Please complete Affirmation Statement below: I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: // NKS 440, 380 (State specific law) Title Signature **Print Signature** This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Howard Hughes 871 Barber Way Grandwry Lll, MV

Space	Above	This	Line	for
Rec	order's	: Use	Only	,

A.P.N. 1220-16-210-052

File No.: 143-2482944 (Rt)

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of

Nevada

)ss.

County of

Douglas

Howard Hughes ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Providenzia Hughes ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on April 5, 2015 at Gardnerville, NV (city and state of death).
- 2. Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated **February 13, 1997** executed by **Providenzia Hughes** as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant Deed dated 08/10/1997 which was recorded as Instrument No. 0419060 in Book 0897, Page 1559, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

LOT 26, BLOCK B, AS SAID LOT AND BLOCK ARE SHOWN ON THE AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 30, 1972, DOCUMENT NO. 62493.

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated:	
DECLARANT:	\ \
Howard Hughes, Successor Trustee	
State of Nevada))ss County of 100001625	
County of 10000 (as	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the unfor said County County day of day of personally kn	dersigned, a Notary Public in and this by ow to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appear	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	This area for official notarial seal
Signature Topular Signature	RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada
My Commission Expires:	Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 98-54831-5 - Expires April 10, 2019
Notary Name: Notary Phone:	
Notary Registration Number: County of Prin	cipal Place of Business

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	<u> </u>	OLIVITIOATE	. OI DEAIII		STATE FILE NU	MBER
1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRS	T,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		3	2. DATE OF DEATH (M	1 1	OUNTY OF DEATH
Providenzia	ION OF DEATH [3c. HOSPI	HUGHES	ON: Namo(if not pithes as	April 05, 20	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Douglas
		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Medical Center	Innatient/Spec	iiv) iii aan aan aa	
Gardnervill		Hispanic Origin? Specify		175. UNDER 1 YEAR 17c.	jency Room / Ou UNDER 1 DAY 18 D	
pecify)		No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 95		OURS MINS	January 31, 19
a STATE OF BIRTH (if not t	and the contract addresses	WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDU		EVER MARRIED, WIDOV	VED, 12 SURVIVIN	G SPOUSE (Maiden
SOCIAL SECURITY NUM		CUPATION (Give Kind of W	atin Anne Inc.	40.00	ESS OR INDUSTRY	
-8596			nemaker			Forces? N
Sa. RESIDENCE - STATE	150. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN O		STREET AND NUMBER		LIMITS (Speci or No)
Nevada Nevada Nevada	Douglas Douglas			32 BOIIVIA WAY PARENT - NAME (First)	Middle Last Suffix)	or (NO)
		ILE: 48 ALIV		Cateri		â ar ara.
18a. INFORMANT- NAME (T)	pe or Print)	18b. MAILING	ADDRESS (Street or R	.F.D. No, City or Town, St	ate, Zip)	
	rd HUGHES		871 Bart			
196 BURIAL, CREMATION, I	ation //		tzhenry's Crematon	5.22. A	Carson Cit	y Nevada 89701
20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR -	SIGNATURE (Or Person Ad	ting as Such) 20b. FUNE	RAL DIRECTOF 20c. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF F	ACILITY	·
JAME	s smolenski	LICENSE	NUMBER \	FitzHenry's C	arson Valley Fun	
SIGN TRADE CALL - NAME AND A	DDRESS // #	D La Salar	the state of the s	1380 Highway		# NV 89410
	knowledge, death occurred :	at the time, date and place a		basis of exemination and/o		nion death occurred ·
to the cause(s) stated.	(Signature & Title) 31	GNATURE AUTHENTIC		date and place and due to t	ne cause(s) stated. (Sig	
216 DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) / 21c. I		22b. DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		R OF DEATH
S ₹ April 09, 2015	4-40-7	23:17 🖘 🤄		/ TA		HOUNCED DEAD :=
	NDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE	R THAN CERTIFIER	22d PR	ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/D	ley/Yr) 22e. PROI	NOUNCED DEAD AT
22a. NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN			R CORONER) (Type or Pr		CENSE NUMBER
	erald Lawrence Cottre			NV 89423 A	I 240 DEATH DUE TO	6778
24a. REGISTRAR (Signature	110 (1981)	TA'BOYACK	(Mo/Day/Yr) -	April 14, 2015	/ YES	NO XX
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C	AUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (t				rval between onset ar
	atory Arrest 👈 🔑	""" (fo " " ")	N. S. C.	1/2 1/ 1	**************************************	Minutes
DUE TO O	RAS A CONSEQUENCE OF OVASCUIAT ACCIDE	いると	2	107.	•	rval bahwaan onsat ar
ONE TO O	D AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Et Marin and Marin	WAY Come London	Santa In face		Minutes rval between onset a
Arterio	sclerotic Cardiova	scular Disease	wit court		water and are a little end	ars
DUE TO, O	R AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	/// /~ · ·			inte	erval between onset a
·(d)		3 7 77 5	TA TO A			- Jan 101 - 101
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICA	NT CONDITIONS Conditions Otic Coronary Arte	ary Disease. Hyp.	ertension	g cause given in Part 1.	Yes or No)	Special 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO C (Specify Yes or N
28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDE	ental annie cart. Tarre	700 700 700 700 700	INJURY 28d DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	·	
OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)						
28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spe Yes or No)	cify 28f, PLACE OF INJUR's building, etc. (Specify)	Y- At home, farm, street, fact			F.D. No. CITY OR	TOWN:
	building, etc. (Specify)			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			ATE REGISTRAR		tooth are an are	
				The second secon		
1		1000				

AKA: Florence HUGHES

574765

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records:

DATE ISSUED:

4/15/2015

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar. SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

